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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P‘!‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hope Natural Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 445 West I/HHE %\:{ELL OPERATOR
Clarksburg, W. Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 27, . 1980

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Grent District
Thomas Bradley, Wetzel Cotis
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 > yo e
’
Coburn, W. Va. Well No.__ 5928 80° 3¢
ADDRESS
E, E. Glover Foris

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated +2=4=1911

made by E, E. G’lover. et al, to
£e D. Ice , and recorded on the_12 th day
of_lerch 1912, , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Bookl=A page 482

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or eoal owners at their above shown respective address i
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

,6:&277‘;5? = Very truly youps, o a Gas Company
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STATE
*Section 8 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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August 28, 1940

Mre. Thoues Dradley
Coburni, tiest Virginia

Dear Sir:

A notice of proposed location of W
on the E. E. Clover Fam, Grant District, Ve
hubommozvedfrm&:poﬁam&uc‘w
Yiest Virginiae A copy of the notice and loe
have been mailed you by the well operatore

If you have any objections to the
please file same not later than September 7,

Very truly yours,

Sec
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

09/22/2023



. e Be Clover Ferm, Crent District, Uetsel

Septesber 7, 1060
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Perudt WNT-248 to drill Nell Do 8587

an the

Jo Ts Hutfield Fawm, Orent Distriot, Vetsel Coubtye

Ferait WNIw242 to drill Tell Uoe 8530

Very Sruly yours,
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on the

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No 0il or Gas Well
B 7 2 i (KIND)
Company. Hope Natural Gas Company : : =
Address. +45 West Main Street - Clarksburg, W. va. Ca-;:,ﬁn;nd ,‘,’,’.’fm";: “%ﬁﬁ“ Packers
Tasin E. B, Glover i 1090 :
Location (waters)___ Willy Fork o
Well No 8528 Elev. 1244 16 Kind of Packer
District Grant County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by L10S. Bradley 10, Size of
__Address__Coburn, W. Va. 8% S 17 pulled
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 201 201 Pephaete o
Address 53/16 883 883
Drilling commenced 9/ 4/ 40 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 9/20/40 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot ot shot From To Liners Used Paftops oo v
With Perf.hottom_
Open Flow 30 /10ths Water in 1%' FM Inch — = —
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume 92,700 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure__ 102 lbs. 24 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water 56 feet_ 140 feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgs:(}tor Top Bottom 3'1‘?‘2:; ]F):lll’nt: Remarks
Shgle 10 10
Slate 10 20
S and 20 35
Lime 35 44
Red Rock 44 56
Lime 56 70
Slate 70 84 whter 56'
Lime 84 100
Slate 100 150
Red Rock 150 165
Slate 165 180
Lime 180 200
Slate 200 220
Red Rock 220 235
Slate 235 265
Slate 265 290
Shale 290 312
Shale 312 330
Lime 330 374
Slate 374 458
Shale 458 464
Lime 464 482
Lime 482 500
Slate 500 528
Lime 528 592
Lime 592 637
Slate 637 676
Lime 676 688
Slate 688 700
Lime 700 808
_Shale 808 810 09/22/2023
Coal - Mapletown 810 812
Shale & Lime 812 873
Slate 873 881
Lime 881 896
Slate 896 905
Coal PittsHurgh 905 Gas 905-908
/total Depth 908

(Over)
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ﬁ 3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES #

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nﬂﬂfﬁz¢z /ﬁ ‘ Well No &p\’/z 7

COMPANY/7é/7C %ér" /Cé;k)i /é' ; ADDRESS /A"//Ef\//vn L f5

I“ARMf_T s g,/éV"‘/ DISTRICT. Krﬂw/' | Acf% z

COUNTY

I
|

Filling Material Used !

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
|
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | | RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

2T D5
fae (_3_
s )
= ~
> .
.
(35 S
¢\
G Y
= ’\D LA;F\M@ >
A 7 " " US>~

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

L T s Hes Themnd
%Ja// /J/ /—AcAo-\\‘./i

///j g2 -

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
/ Sl

L

/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023




oy STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%

656 Depthrsel——r—
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth = — = = Pt fon
Date shot. Depth of shot 9 Perf -bottom -

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Paxrl hottom-—— =~

0il

'resh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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No. 8528
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION |

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Annular speace between 5-3/16" and 6-5/8" casing is
partialy filled with cement.

Suggest fill annular space between 5-3/16" and 6-5/8"
casing and all of 5-3/16" hole to surface by pumping fall
of cement.

brect concrete marker over hole

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
Hope Natur zil Gas Company

SO0

Y T

Well Operator. =

t neral $ neriiten
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal oﬂémt@;%le adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the m r herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apwyz? &623

20th May, 1949

day of = T

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: _Qﬁ,/ "/“Z

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

i MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
g CHARERTON W va
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoDE)

Permdt  WET-242
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal Operations Hope Natural Gas Company

R
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

L5 West Main St., Clarksburg, West Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

May 18, 19 49

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Grant District
ADDRESS
Surface owner: Wetzel :
Thomas Bradley Connlr
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No - 832k =

Coburn, West Va, =
— k., &, Glover _Farm

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Notify Inspector

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 19 =y
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
Hope Natural Gas Company

. Well Operator.

AL 09/22/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adgngei} tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

L

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice: .~“»

(Over)

‘ﬂ‘Em_ =
T-242-p Pervor NUMBER
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AFFIDAVIT

N
BE MADE |
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STATE OF WEST VlRGlNl:lEs
DEPARTMENT OF‘:‘QL
olL AND GAS DIV
G WELL
F PLUGG\NG AND FILLIN e
5 v
: s v s “: NcTc;Ac:_szc;;non AT THEIR RESPECT
e gp TO EAC
TR‘PL‘CATE' ONI‘.D) SHOULD BE MAIL
RA COPIES IF REQUIR! .
e

AFFIDAVI! AND THE me
‘::;;t::::‘-“on e __--HOP‘ ‘Nan%&;m’ WELL OPERATOR
tjﬂns"—”""""/—“-’ i 2 rks ,W. -
N‘O"‘QQ};L—QPB‘E%AL PERATOR OR OWNER /w | %: Aﬁss burg
T R el » .
o o - = e ——--—WE:"_”{,}E'E&SEATMN ;
S R s istric
" AL OPERATOR OR OWNER k| Dis
e e—— g __County
______ __Yetzel ——
s N fﬂ;;;:;:;:;; OWNER LR 85%8 .
s e e : _ =
:  EE.blovef . - Far
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING = TR R e
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
fetzel
County of e e ] .
George P. Freeland e §illie Snider
v are experienced in the work of

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that the

plugging and filling o

d participated in the work of plugging and filling

pe Natural Gas Company

Haq
g the above well, that said work'

il and gas wells and were employed by

well operator, an
was commenced on the & 10325, of June 19 49
and filled in the following manner: : dfute i we
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL i’LUGS USED CASING
. Cement 908 | Surfac e
Pgh. Coal 905 N — L
Total Depth 208 ! o 2091
Bell / on
- 893!
l B~ ok
l P
\ T ———

COAL SEAMS

(NAME)
(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME) ”

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

| e

and that the work of
e June

S e ,19__49
2 s @@‘f‘,lrther deponents saith

e

~ y

~ ANE

M

S -

— —

g X ’

AR
Iy & EWS PRINTING AND LiTHOG:
Cramzmron THOSRAPHING Co

Liwgix\'niito and subscribed before me

My -cbzﬁm‘ission expires:

plugging and filling said well was

20

tms}‘z)??gf;

not.

Feb. 24, 1954
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New Location__&(&i?d)
Drill Deeper.... . L]

S Batelt e
94

Msp Sheef 32 - DU NI ET-FB 688 £29-3/

Company _L70PE NMatural Gss Co. |

Address V. )74
Farm Mff
L R S Acres_m_Lene NO.M

Well (Farm) No. Serial Nom
Elevation (Spirit Level) _4365;1243
Quadrangle \élmtm

County &E’Z!Zé'l’ __Dstrict._.@ZZZf.,. 3
Engineer W
Nee.

Engineer's Registration’ No.

File No. Drawing No.

\
‘M#Q_%Scale Ve '3.0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND Gas DiVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAR .
FILE NO. =

+ Denotes location of well on United States

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, }at-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

= Denotes one inch spaces on border lipe
of original tracing,
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